Du Page Elementary School District 13

FOR ACTION

Subject: Personnel Report
NEW HIRES

Name Role

Isaac Quiroz Custodian

Director of B&G
Finance Director

Marcos Rosales
Valerie Varhalla

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS
Name Role

Nancy Knoll Paraprofessional
John Reiniche Finance Director
Jessica Wetendorf Librarian

RE-HIRE

Name Role

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role
LEAVES

Name Role

Patricia Edwards  Teacher
Jacqueline Holm  Teacher
Zachary Hendry Teacher

Vicki Flaws Paraprofessional
Layne Barnett Teacher

Lesya Gnatyuk Teacher

Board of Education
Bloomingdale, IL
Regular Meeting March 28, 2022

Replacing
Nick Salloum

Greg Leyden

John Reiniche

School
Erickson
District
Westfield

School

School

School
Westfield
Erickson
DuJardin
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson

School
Westfield
District
District

Hire Date

09/07/2021
06/01/2016
06/26/2020

First Day

Former Role

Type of Leave
Medical
Maternity
FMLA

FMLA
Parental
Parental

Start Date

Salary

03/14/2022
07/01/2022
07/01/2022

$16.00/Hr.
$95,000
$132,580

Effective Date

04/08/2022
06/30/2022
08/01/2022

Salary

Effective

Effective

03/10/2022
07/12/2022
03/11/2022
02/28/2022
08/01/2022
08/01/2022

Salary

Return Date
04/18/2022
09/19/2022
04/11/2022
04/04/2022
08/01/2023
08/01/2023



