# Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL

Regular Meeting March 28, 2022

## **FOR ACTION**

Subject:	Personnel Report
----------	------------------

**NEW HIRES** 

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Replacing</u>	<u>School</u>	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Isaac Quiroz	Custodian	Nick Salloum	Westfield	03/14/2022	\$16.00/Hr.
Marcos Rosales	Director of B&G	Greg Leyden	District	07/01/2022	\$95,000
Valerie Varhalla	Finance Director	John Reiniche	District	07/01/2022	\$132,580

#### **RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	Hire Date	Effective Date
Nancy Knoll	Paraprofessional	Erickson	09/07/2021	04/08/2022
John Reiniche	Finance Director	District	06/01/2016	06/30/2022
Jessica Wetendorf	Librarian	Westfield	06/26/2020	08/01/2022

**RE-HIRE** 

Name	Role	School	First Day	Salary
. ta	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	o. z a ,	<u> </u>

### **CHANGE OF POSITION**

ļ	<u>Name</u>	New Role	School School	<u>Former Role</u>	<u>Effective</u>	Salary

#### **LEAVES**

<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Effective</u>	Return Date
Teacher	Westfield	Medical	03/10/2022	04/18/2022
Teacher	Erickson	Maternity	07/12/2022	09/19/2022
Teacher	DuJardin	FMLA	03/11/2022	04/11/2022
Paraprofessional	Erickson	FMLA	02/28/2022	04/04/2022
Teacher	Erickson	Parental	08/01/2022	08/01/2023
Teacher	Erickson	Parental	08/01/2022	08/01/2023
	Teacher Teacher Teacher Paraprofessional Teacher	Teacher Westfield Teacher Erickson Teacher DuJardin Paraprofessional Erickson Teacher Erickson	Teacher Westfield Medical Teacher Erickson Maternity Teacher DuJardin FMLA Paraprofessional Erickson FMLA Teacher Erickson Parental	TeacherWestfieldMedical03/10/2022TeacherEricksonMaternity07/12/2022TeacherDuJardinFMLA03/11/2022ParaprofessionalEricksonFMLA02/28/2022TeacherEricksonParental08/01/2022